Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 PSE.com

July 8, 2021

Filed Via Web Portal

Mr. Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: Dockets UE-190529 and UG-190530 (consolidated) Compliance Reports Disconnection Reduction Plan, Annual Disconnection Reduction Report, and Actual Costs Associated with Energy Assistance Programs

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to Order 08, paragraphs 781-782, in the above-referenced dockets, attached are Puget Sound Energy's ("PSE's"):

- 1. Disconnection Reduction Plan;
- 2. Annual Disconnection Reduction Report; and
- 3. Actual costs for Community Action Agencies to administer PSE's energy assistance programs.

Please contact Carol Wallace at (425) 424-7351 for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions, please contact me at (425) 456-2142.

Sincerely,

/s/Jon Pílíarís

Jon Piliaris
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy
PO Box 97034, EST-07W
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
425-456-2142 / Jon.Piliaris@pse.com

cc: Service List

Attachments:

Disconnection Reduction Plan
Exhibit A - Annual Disconnection Reduction Report
Actual Costs Associated with Energy Assistance Programs

Records Managemen
07/08/21 14:4
State Of WASH
TTIL. AND TRANSI